TOWNSHIP RESOLUTION RESPONDING TO A PETITION INITIATED BY PROPERTY OWNER(S) FOR DETACHMENT OF PROPERTY FROM A CITY

RESOLUTION OF INDIAN LAKE TOWNSHIP CONCERNING DETACHMENT OF CERTAIN LAND **PURSUANT TO MINNESOTA STATUTES § 414.06**

The Township of Indian Lake received a petition for detachment of certain property on September 25, 2013 for the following described property:		
	Please clearly identify the petition that this resolution is concerning by attaching a copy of the petition; by referencing the petitioner(s) by name; by including the legal description; or by referencing the MBAU Docket No.	
The Township of Indian Lake:		
	X	Supports the petition for detachment;
		Opposes the petition for detachment; or
		Is neutral to the petition.
Date:	9-2	5-13 Broky De Jong, Clerk Township \$ignature

Municipal Boundary Adjustment Unit Contacts

Star Holman star.holman@state.mn.us 651-361-7909

Katie Lin

katie.lin@state.mn.us 651-361-7911

(August 2012)

Indian Lake Township Nobles County Minnesota c/o Becky DeJong, Clerk

c/o Becky DeJong, Clerk 31649 Wass Ave Round Lake MN 56167 507-945-8358

November 22, 2013

To: Star Holman Municipal Boundary Adjustment Unit Contact

From: Becky DeJong Indian Lake Township Clerk Nobles County MN

The supervisors of Indian Lake Township accept the 120 acres in the NE Quarter of Section 23, Township 101, Range 39 into our boundary unit. The petitioner and land owner is Reinerd Bosma.

Betty